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Goe B, 102nd Fu As ' DEMERS, Alfred Ju = Pvt 135319
26th Div Home: 9O Plantation 8s,
: la‘roatey Masge

Wounded July 28+ 1918 about 4,30 PoM. during concentration fire on wooda near La
Croix Blanche Ferme I Jielped to put him on ambulance Soldier was concious but sovers-
ly burt Nothing official was received of his death till menth of January 1919 and

that through Personnel Offiee 102 Fohs

?g DEMERS was wounded during Americen advance north of Chateau Thierry by enemy

shell fire.

Memorandum from Personnel Offige os that Pvt Demers died of wounds

Auge 1/18 but does not state wh-::oﬁ,:e:.;:::.u dated 7 Febe 1919«

mant: LA BRANCHE Ernmest Ds ~Cpl 1855282
o \ Cos Eo 102nd Peld,
Homet 263 Belmont Ste Worcester Mass.
Emorgoncy address:
Mrs A mma Dubois.

Searcher: Wi lliam Pe JESSE « lat Lt.
108nd Fehe
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PARTY M SAILING JULY 23, 1930.
MASSACHUSETTS .

¥ %k ok Kk ok k %k k % k %

Ca rter, Mrs. Delia V. (M-16)
2.1 Snsamaxa~$bwTJ&onaaater.\

KvDemers, Mrs. Emerance (1-18) :
Te81-a Hamilton St., Worcester.mv”
Posner, Mrs. Gussig™ “(M=-18)

2 72 Pleasant St.,Worcester,

Route going and returning: B&A Springfirld; NYNH&H

Itinerary:
July 22  Leave Woreester 9:29 AM EST Train No. 51
Arrive New York (GCT) 2:35 PM EST " A

Parlor cer, Worcester to New York.

Elapsed time, 5 Hrs., 6 min.

* % k % k k ok

N.E.P.A. Itin. M-8/16/30
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Party "" < Itinerary - Alsne-isrne Group

Sailed July 23, 1930 om 58 CRORCE WASHINGTON. Capt, J. A. Cistero and let Lbt. H. K. Emery
in charge., Arrived Cherbourg at day break on July 8lst. Tender arrived 5.50 am, bearing
Uajor Dsiley and 9 other officers; § murses and 3 civilian employees, Tender returned to
dook at 7,30 ams Trein left at 6.28 ame. Arrived Imvalides in Paris at 2,20 pms Met by
Col. $£11is, Members of his Gteff and a detail of interpreters and nurses. :

August let. dorning devoted to transaction of personal business, Exchange of money,
preparation of laundry, ete. Left hotel by aubobus in the afternoon for Are de Triemphe
where lrs, Mary Saboe placed a wreath on the tomd of the Unknown Soldier. iirs. Urace
Forbes and Mrs, Marthe Stowsrt each in turn also placed & wreath on the Temb. After this
coremony, tes and reception at Restaurant Lawrent, Heturned to hotel for dinner.

August 2nd. Sightseeing - Paris Louvre and Hotre leme.

Augast Srd. Horming free., Lunch at Hotel, Left 2.15 pm Via Porte de Pantin. Arrived
ia Perte s/s Jouarre 4,30 pm. lNest stop Hotel de la Terrasse. Left 5.00 pm snd
arrived Chateau Thierry 6.00 pms Dimner and sleep Hostellerie du Bonhomme.

August 4th, Sth, Daily trips from Chateau Thierry to Aisneviiarne Uemstery.

August 6th, Visited Cemetery and leoft 2,30 pms Arrived Reims 4.30 pm. Dlnner snd sleep
Hotel Crystal.

August Tthe Visited Reims & Cathedral, Luneh Hotel Urystal. Left 1,30 pm Via Berry-au-
Bae, Corbeny, Craonne, Chomin-des-Dames, Vaurains Ferme. Arrived Soissens 3,00 pm.
flest stop Hotel Lion Rouge. Left 3,30 pm and arrived Complegne 4,45 pme Dinner and
sleep Hotel Rond Royal.

August 8the Carrefour De L'Armistics, Lunch at Hotels Left 2,00 pm Via La Croix St., Ouem,
Senlise Arrived Chantilly 4.00 pms Aest stop liokel du Pare, Left 4,30 pm. Arrived
© Paris 6.00 pms Dinner st lletel.

August 9ths Horning free, Lunch at lotel. GSaere Coeur, Dinner st iobtel.

sesing Night Trip.

August 1lth, Fomtainebleau Via Barbisen., Lunch ab Hobel Legris. Viasit Chatesu.
Arrived Paris 6.30 pm. Dinser at Hotel.

August 10%h, Norning free. Lunech at fotel. Hapsleon's Tomb, DBianer at Hotel. Sight-

August 12%h, Versailles. Visit Chatesu, Luseh st Belle Uyeliste. Afterncon free.
Dinner at fotel,

August 13ths Left Hotel between 8 & 0,30 am for Invelides Bailway Station. Train left
at .22 an and arriwd Cherbourg 5.08 pa. The departurs of the train was witsessed by
Gol. Ellis end Menbers of his Svaff, Irsasferred to tender and arpived alongside the 85
REPUBLIC at 6,00 pm and sailed shertly thereafter. Gapts Cistero and L. Fmery in charge.
Arrived New York August 22nd. {9 !

Mrs. Emerance Demers
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Name .

Paris Hotel ... . “BOULEVARD RASPAIL

DEMERS, Mrs, Emerance

HOIE S Sy TET A

Worcester

Home address....... 8I-a Hamilton 8t., Worcester, GUfrolk County, Massachusetts,
Party M Grotup .o s Unit SS.. WASHINGTON oo
Date of arrival . dJuly=31-1930 Date of departure. 88, ANERI CA-Aug-13-1930

Relationship

Mother

Name of deceased

Rank

...DEMERS, Alfred J

Cemetery

Pvt Organization .. Bty.E., I024 F.A,

Aisne Marne
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WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST.,, NEW YORK, N. Y.

. - JUSS /4 /A} 3 _Party .8 M e
- S D = . - e I ¥
y & M e R :')) '4‘{"’&; &L Cj" R ey Number ... 8466, .. ...
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION
L ade MRS EI ‘EPA‘I\I?E D EIERS ................ Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler
.. WORCESTER, .  WORCESTER. .CO4. MASS... New York, to ...... WORCESTER MASS........
Home Address
.............. 1 TR L R TR T
New York, to ........ WOBCESTER MASS ......
Destination
AR WA, e LA I e 4 2 NYNH&HRR to Springfield . ... ... ...................
.............................. Bad A e Modeestex. ... b e
TICKET EXPIRES
BEED BL A LIBO. e August 24, 1930, .. . ..........
Date of Departure
4 ; L A Actual
Road | Tr. Nol.. % Time O;g”:aft Cari U. S. G. Order No. s
LV GRAND CENT NYNERHRRYO| sk (4.1 |70 | \V A
A% . | G Lo (faas L7 a>> 2/3
o
AR | :
LV ‘
sl I
LV * ey
AR |
LV !
AR l
oV |
AR 3
T @MATE W R i
Remarks:
L it T, (foeer
...................................................................... 7
J 7

..............................
................................................................

......................
......................................................................
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NAVE_ Demers, Mrse- Emerar Vo pn M

ADDRESS  8l-& Hamilton St. 5 'Worcester Mass
(3

= DATE S

110) 8 OFFICER IN=-CHARGE,, .
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(SlGNED)_ /D



AR DEPARTMENT |
= ’ ?\’CE SH

T
OFF ICIAL BUSNESS . §3AUQ24 < :
i | M e |
. \¢ 1930 J
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE Use $300.

NEW YORK, N. Y.
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: 8l-a Hamilton St.,
NAMEDemers:, - Mr &v - BHIOTamea: -« HOME ADDRESS! ... .00 ¢ N oPeoE tam
Worcester  Count
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KN/ <. .£.. ’%W 5 L7 % )j A

v
/-

ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

7
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f RPB—S-i7-30—7M
RETURN NEW YORK '

AUG 22 |
M  VIDVANIND, 50 b 6 0ot 930

81l-2 Hamilton St.

! : , Worecester County
NaMEp | Demers, Mrs, Emerance HOME ADDRESS .Worcester, lMasss.. .
S/S REPUBLIC MCALPIN, 4
RETTRNIONYSHSIEENER e A iy e EXGREIL OGS Ll : RbOM NO/ € &
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
‘ AUG 2 3 1830
P DATE ¢+ opalh e it

ROAD )?’IWRAIN 20 car /2. BERTH or SEAT ;‘/;%4//

................................................................................................

.................................................................................................

................................................................................................



N EDICAL RECOID

Foy

\! ia";{r‘meTOl\‘i *  FEastbound

Party: nym SIS 322@@2_ .................. —

Name Demers, Mhis. Emeranee. . . ...

Home Address ....81-g Hemilton St., Worcester, Mass.

Name and address of nearest relative or friend . AT A 5 S A

Reliaton et s - by WENMAGLAE S IV ER S VT SR St ol L R Wi gk IR D b AL

History of present complaint:

(OVER)

This card will be prepared for each

Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be

included in meport of Liaison Officer u

York.

Westbound

pon return to New’

INSTRUCTIONS:



Diagnosis and complications: (in( e dates)
Cs 76,30 < Phag . it - Pur-
&“‘ 43730 &-A:OAM li,m—a__

“ 5 30 fHal-ocle I

Treatment and Progress: (include dates)

Gl y R AN 10 Do s

a'“'l 17-%0 Oecarr Rroa Pt
* % - 30, D ttrrida—

Disposition: (include dates)

Remarks:



,,O«(.«c, "9-3 30“

....................................................

(ngnntu:e or namo of addrpssoe. )

A%RETL_g]_F_?N RECEIPT~/74 %

Signature of add ants),, Pl ®
Sk M/ / ( Signature of a (mngv lay nt.), °. il
Date of delmery, --,.-----/fvﬂ ............... , 192

¥Form 3811 /- °5—a115



Popt (fDﬁ‘trn Brpartment P70 AuglD PAYMENT OF -
i o ) e ——— AGE, $300.

e —
=POSTMARK OF DELIVERING
::/—O'EF'IFE M

AND DATE OF DELIVERY

Returryiol ot il ¥ Qulod SyN IEEa

Street and Number, | (NAMiiEfﬁ‘i?)"(g_ Q‘

o Post Office Box,
WASHINGTON,

D. C.



e LN 176
' ' RECEIPT |
23-30

Received from the Postmapler: the chzsl’rcd or Insurea' Article, the original
number of. w}uc/z appears on th face of this Card i

M e

¢ (Signature or name of addressee.) gk
S, by
3 " (Signature of addressee’s agent
e
Date of delivery, (08 81 30N i Sy 197 10
Form 3811 € 6—0116



1 Return to

Huost Office Departmen

No.

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT QOF POSTAGE, $300

ot [
pos)wx OF DELIVERING
S e ’_chs
—— G
e

AND DATE OF DELIVERY

L’ uLml‘Rm
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QM 293 A=M
Lemers, Alfred J, 1764 M : Heplenber %, 950
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN repLy reFer To QM 2 293 A—C

Demers, alfred J. 1764l ‘ May 14, 1930
Wasghington 7-23

irs. Emerance Demers,
8l-2 Hamilton S5te,
Worcester, lass.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929

e }W%

Name

V%
C/Lajéiﬁtib/

5 23 4%0//07/»&{/ b

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage

For The Quartermaster General
vci v

o i (& Very tr

2
Encl. 67

Captain,*Q. M. Corps,
Env,

Agsistant.



G 298 A<G Ty
Qss Marion, Henry C, 12538 \o’\
X Demers, Alfred J,1764-i April 18, 1980.

~ Reeoipt is acknuwledged of your letber
guartered with your sister, Mrs, Emerence Deners
when you mske the pilgrimage te Burope suthorized
by Comgress in the /et nppreved Narsh 2, 1020,

» the invitstion issued

T
For The quarbersmsber Genersl. Dj>
YVery truly yours,
8. E, SHANBON,
LB S '

RS



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN. REPLY RE}FER TO QM 293 A—C

April 18, 1930.
Demers, A1fred ¢« 1764 K

Ers. Emerance TLewmers,
€1-2 BHamil ton 3St.,
Worcester, kass.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in comnection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually -two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has®
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them

to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York. :

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: '

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than ox3 inches
in size not less than 24x23 inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gsession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 23 x 24 inches in sizs.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

*Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



ashmgt on

77%5/30

1764 : ( ,;'l;

Tholdiec o the invitation extended

(Acc./ ept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs, Emerance Demers
(Name)

8l-a Hamilton St.,, Worcester, VWorcester Co.,
(Town or City) Mass, (State)

V. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING UFFICE. 102%






IN REPLY REFER 'rc_Q}_ﬂ 293 A-C

Demers, Alfred Je
1764

lirs. Imerance Demers,
8l-a Hamiltcn Street,
Vorcester, liasse

Dear Madam:

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Septe 13, 1929

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated July 30, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

service man above named.

These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who degire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who w/;2272::2y 14P/ZZ¢4x4a€{§;fw
(@

has not since remarried?

complete address:

If 80, give her

2. If ne is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mQﬁﬁéﬁTégesﬁshe <fff;%7 5
desire to make the pilgr;gpg@? b 2% : e ~
For The Quartermaster Generad, |
auartofafyig dinegss
!{51 etV vany*truiy
/',\ @ 2 s
2 Incls. \§<EK Q: 2O
Act of Congress D e
Envelope AR

y] yours,

9
*-’\R\ s
N OHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rREPLY rerFer To QM 293 A-C

Demers, Alfred Je July 30, 1929

¥rse Emerance Demers
8l-a Hemilton Street,
Worcester, iesse

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and ,widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

. The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Private Alfred Je Demers, Battery Ee. 102nd F. A., whose remains are now

interred in the Aisne Marne American Cemetery, Belleau, Aisne, France,.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in

the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not since remarried? ¢¢%;4y57///<7¢L4a/i4/<f*§£if"

2. If so, give her complete address. 72y 2

3. Will you make the pllgrlmag@é); ALM

\ Wiansd

W ’." b L
N o N \\\x\;x;\,'-\”
/1

i
2 Incls. LI JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q: M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OF. E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A‘C

> red Je June 13 1929,

XC 139 312

Mrse G. E. Demers, M, Mrs. EZmerance Demers,
43 Coral Streetl, 8l-a Hamilton St.,
Worcester, lass. Worcester, lass.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Alfred J. Demers, Battery E, 102nd F.A., whose remains are
now interred in the Aisne Illarne American Cemetery, Belleau, Aisne, Francee.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to

make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls. S
Act of Congress.
Envelops. JOHN T. HARRI

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
WASHINGTON, D. C.
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Demers, Alfred J. 1764 M Koplesdser 3, 1920
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June 20, 1930

Demers, Alfred J.~1764

Hrs. Bmerance Domers,
§1l-a Familton St..
worcester, Mass.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railrcad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:
BaA, Springfield; NYNHAH RR \

9:29 AM EST grain No. 51 July 22

Lv. Worcester 7

Ar. NWew York (GCT) 2:855 P4 BT -

All railroad employees have been instrueted by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C J

June 13, 1950e
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Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is rsequired to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order fo be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time,

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which hag been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The ¢lothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment -
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Burope will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs tc¢ meet your

requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.
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If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

{N REPLY REFER TO 9@_293 __A_,_C,

Demers, alfre J 76 4H 48
ol 9‘T .1‘!-:( flq}- 17644 May 14, 1930

iirs. ¥Ymerance Demers,
8l-a Hamilton Ut.,

preaat op s 6t
PeQatlory  JHAESe

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become geriously

i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Name

¥ Address

Pleage fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

b | i‘.a e

Encl,
Env.,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
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May %1930

Dear Madam:

~ Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this offics, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this.office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours 7 48

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C
Demers, Alfred ¢« 1764 ¥

April 18, 1930.

¥rs. Emerance Dewers,
8l-a Hamil tom St.,
Worcestor, Masse.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by. the Secretary of State

contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining

the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk

of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two

or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identificatién. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them

to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2}x2} inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gsession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel decu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

“Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

“Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DERPARTMENT
OFF!CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHING TON

In reply refer to QM 293 A-C

Demers, Alfred J. 1764-M *  , . Harch 31, 1930

Urs, Pmerance Demers,
8l-a Hamilton St.,
Worcester, lass
Pear Madam:

This letter, which contains genersal: information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrima.e during the
calendar year 1930, The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Repulations, a copy ol which is enclosed here-~
with, In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage;

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930, In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women. from: the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one. nmnth agoe Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowle&gment and it is qulte important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary rallroad, steamship and hotel reservatlong may be arramnged., The
government ‘will defray all the necessary expeénses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expensess It will not provide amything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you

may desire to use for maklng small purchases and for other uges distinct=
ly of a personal nature. ih

'Y

Arrangements have been made w1th the Amerlcan Railroad ;
Association whioh assurcs us the united support agd cooperation ‘of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from.
New York City, The local ticket agent will secure your railroad ‘end
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reseérvations, ‘Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to '
pay for your meals.and other travelling expenses while enroute to New

. York, Your railroad ticket will provide for a, round trip from your hame,
to New York and upon arrival in New York the ermy officer in charge of °
the New York offiee will colleet the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New Ybrk from Burope,  :

¢
Upon arrivel in New Ybrk, you will be met My an army offisey

30/994/ Wl
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and cscorted to a f. st olass hotel where resexrvayio. have kcen made.

The duration of your stsy in Now York will te iram 24 to 48 hours., At

the proper time, you will be cscerted to the stesnship upoa whiwh passage -
has been engaged for Burepe, . All of the women making this trip will Be

provided with cabin elass accomriodations abesrd steancrs which means that

from two to four will be Juartered in the sawe stateroou, If you have
any friend-that you would likz to be :guartemcd ?ith we will cndeavor to
arrange it 1f you will communicate wicth this ‘officc,

; The occan voyage wjil;lgsﬁ abent 8 days and when the ship docks
at Chertourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for K the purpose and taken im a spec¢ial train to Paris where
first claSS’hoﬁgl accommo’ations have been reserved, - The first day in

“Paris will: k¢ .a day of rest, On the 24 day,‘thc vomen of each party

will place .a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldicr, TIn tho
afternoon there will wc a reeeption in‘whish the Troneh war mothers,
govermment officials, and promincnt sivilisms Will participate, The
following morning the groups going to the différent cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motar -busscsy and proceci to the cemetérics where '
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five fromen will be assigned

to each bus and.an army officor will have charzo of° the bus. The
itineraries tec and fr¢m the cemcteries snd the 4aily itincraries while at
the cemeteries have teen varied so as to take in points of historieal
interest as well as some parts of the vattléfields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, ‘each party 7ill remain for about

5 days and during this time an opportunity will be giﬁen to see the points
of historical intcrest in Paris and vicinity, The onbire duration Af
your stay in Furope will be 14 days, and the itincrsyics have heen 80
arranged that cach day will be provifed for. ' FExceps ix. rase of illness
or other unavoidable causc it will not be possible for Ehy‘wﬁman making

~the pilgrimage to remain in Furopc for a longer period than 14 @sys nor

to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is propared to
pay all of her expenscs after leaving the party sinec the Ast of Congress

-authorizing the pilgrimagze spocifically states that the government shall
not pay therexpenses of any woman whoqwillful;y leaves her party.

Upon return to the United Statcs‘éééh ship will be met in New

"York City By army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the

trains which will take them heme, Refore leaving New York each woman

. will be previded with her return railroad ticket, a slceping ear tieket

and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travclling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throzghout
this entire movement ang care has been taken to seledt officers who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are ocngrusted to their
-charge,  Arrangementsg have becn made for taking care of women who may

e ‘taken sick during the pilgrimage 4nd also to care foF the remains of

any who may d%e and provision has boen made for returning the remains of
gny who may die to their homes, It is essential thot each woman making

-the Pilgrimage'furnishiThg Quarturmaster Gencral with an emergency address

of some relative or frien? to he notified in the event of an emcrgeney,
WMedidgl. care will be provided by civilidm agonoios, If such cepe 16

‘needed in New York City it will be'furnished ty the hotal physicians or

80/994/ . ot e B o
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by local hospitals. &Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
shipfs doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the Americam
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
ite In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the gllgrlmage. VB

Baggage Wlll be llmlted“to not to exneed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles ‘taken should be. such as'w1ll be reguired for a trip of
about one nunrhd Laundry service can be' obualned i1 New, York amd Pariss
Since the clizate of: Europe is mueh colder than that of. the United States,
each womsn shiould provide herself, with sufflclent warm.clothlng to stand
the motor lus trlp ‘and . the v151t t0 “tle cemeteries.

Slnee it is- necessary for—thls ‘office to make all reservatlons “for
your acccmmodations taroughout this _pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-—

ciated if Jou w1ll make prompt reply to any- communlcatlons ‘received fram
this office. : ; . '

For The Quartenmaster Generals
: ‘Very truly yours, ¢

Ly >

A, D. HUCHES,
Cmmmm,Q.M Corps,

44 Agsistant,
1 Enclosure.

Regulation,

30/994/ e



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rEPLY rEFEr To QM 293 A-C October 7 1929,
Demers Alfred J. 1764-Y

Mrs. Emerance Denmers,
8l-a Hamilton S%.,
"sroestor, Maas,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulto of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire

to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this ﬁilgrimage 1 eiigible? (Yes) (Xo)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yeg) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)
9. Whabilenguage delyey spealkn Other language

(Specify language gpoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Demwra, Alfred J.

1764 Septe 13, 1329

Erde dawsanse Demers,
&-&""ﬂ Iml;ﬂli Stl'&et,
Vorgester, Hasse

Dear Hadam;

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated ' making inquiry
concerning the name and address of tHetlgofiler 1888 widow of the decessed
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view o
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage 10 the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office §
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and FGE T
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she |
_desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Inels JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

DEnRears 4 Ldfred Je July 30, 1929

s« Emerance Domers
81-a Hamilton Streed,
Worcestor, Maade

Dear Madam:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Private Alfred J, Demers; hattery B« 108nd F« As, whose remaing sare now
interred in the Alsne “arne American Cemetery, Dellemi, Alana, Frenoe,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which reguires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

9, If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QMMMW ‘Jl 28

June 925

_ Mrs, G. E. Domers,
438 Coral Sgreet,
Worcostor, Wngs»

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemsteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage %0
thesge cemeteries”.

"i: privatbe Areeedds, oBehbis , CBEACE-§ R #524aYCOR.ATS Qgg'gotherlof the
TR St An S M Woeas *”"““acmtws &ilm, Meare, Pranu:e.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to

make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has gince re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

FYor your reply, vou may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postags.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

"_:’.‘ &N (_,1
2 o« 2
2 incls. O & \(2‘
Act of Congress. .: 0= . J
Envelope. . = o, JOHN T. HARRIS, o
o, Y o} Major, Q. M. Corps,

i Asgistant.



_Deme::--.s,.---, ............. _Alflﬂi-.&.n.-..v_/. ............... L. ;]152.).51.9 I v =
(Surnan (Christian name in fful;.) (Army serial ber.)

- o/
Pyt Birv. . B.--102nd. FA:
(Rank u_:rcforg:mizationl)

State your relationship to the deceased..... %f o%r/\_/

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . VI/D .
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express office.)
\|

(Telegraph office.)

(Nu;nber and street.) (City or town.) -"(-éf;l_té.)

(Sign here) ... éfb_‘g«u(lﬂ.cc, _______ @ At

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or posi office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







FILE UNDER NO. 298, - Demers, Alfred J.
I o Bt‘y. E, 102nd Fekxe

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

April 7, 1927.

letter -
Frem - OQMG.,
o =~ Claims Div., Godkolo, Waghn, Dla

Bef. your let. of Aug. 24, 1926, etc. The QMG. advises that enclosed
effects found on remains of above named deceased soldiers be forwarded to your
office for transmission to next of kin in each case, etc. ~

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 38828 ~ REurepe

InsTRUCTIONS.—Under “Synopsis”’ male brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index

sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. 0

Q. M. C. Form 351 (01d Form 489) COVERNMENT PRINTING GYFIOR
Reviged July 20, 1918



QU 293 A-C
{Danere, Adfrad J,) Degudar I, 19284

Mrge G+ Bs Demors, /‘
43 Coral Streeat, ‘
Vorgeater, Mass.

Dear liadam:

The inclosed card gives the permanent cemetery and grave
location of the late Alfred J., Danare,

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
all American military cemeteries, both in Europe and in our own country,
will be maintained by the Govermuent forever, the graves permanently
marked by headstones showing the decedent's name, rank, organization,
State, and date of death, all of which will be done without the necessity °
of requests emanating from relativess.

Please understand that in effecting the final disposition of
our herolc dead the utmost care and revereance is exercised.

Very truly yours,

J. MeCLINTOOK,
Major, Q. M, Corps, L

d)éml' - Assistant,

CRecordteard, 7

o

“wL," A’l j
;‘_r_« :f d
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION T e L R R
3 \
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE___ ' Tovember 14, 1922,

REPCRT OF D:.SINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIFMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ; COMPARATIVE REPORT
Irk —
Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _ _ pRMERS,Alfred Je ... 10 . iName Mg T ML ) DS Gl £
2l ’ UL NOMTHIE | i i VB R R 00 g AL N
30 D2 RamI s 1, (5 e N [ I LBlol L)
4. I3g00rEs A O RO T TR VTN
5. e (e AR ey Mt "okt SRR i ap e tsl i
6. (b) D.B.  no discrepancy M

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. GriayeENCI g [EWN 6 1 * SeCEHICRLITIS TwernkdnaGrayecNo. leryere (Yyox®ec. . . .
Sk Blioniung L gu Ty e Row B2 IRE Ok GF 16. P10£ ________________________ ROW/ et iidgeien)
9. BACHR | Sl b 17. no discrepaney ...
18. Cemetery  adsne-Marne Amer.Cty. 19. Commune or town Belleam

20. Deptwier County . Adsme  O(F 21l. Country ___ France

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. g Ve T S B i
23. Disinterred (Date) November 14, 1922, By CuW« Dodge.. 2

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name  Alfred Je Demers ... _........ Sendial Nolk, o ool BN e it 5
Rank_ o R e AT R Organization Bfye By 10214 Fele
20. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yes 0n body? Yes

________________________ - 2 g -

Signature Ju r Technicél As istéﬁ%
J«C é,ﬂ‘-’llnbe 1. Checker.

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disec or other'means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).® °

red
__Botdle wecord and body dise sgreew: Ring with/stones seme fowwemdedw .-
27 - Conddtion of body .. . | Bgilyudggqypgﬁéég _____ Peatures unrecognizable, =
28. Nature of burial Voodesibox anG BUPIOPw: voiwe pomram W el

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?_ : ROHD

h S

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  Nove 14, 1922, By C.U. Dodge
G Gacket BERNSE by~ v Lo RS WM T et
e Signature of Embalmer, (Supervigor) Bgeh ) ey i 0. S A0 AR
S«aJQ z . ; Al 4
‘E/gf, 7 b
‘] !




SHIPMENT . (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.@-531354 R e
32. Designation of body:
Neme Alfved J DEMERS = = BV W Serial No. 135819 . .

Rank____ Pvits Organization Bat.BE. 102nd F.A.

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Algne=ilarne Amer.Cty. #1764 Belleau,Alsne,

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Nevember 14, 1922, By | Ce¥W: Dodge = =

356. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate gupervision and that the report above

__________________________________________________________________________

ig correct. v
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_ e} a'b—--— _______ oy
AE, IEVEY, lst Lbw(MC.
$6', [Remantieshl [LILELION Jout . PR Bl o, SRR IO o T M G
AR e e e DRV RESTOM ) CEA  SUSSNE e
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . November Y4, 1922, == =~ L gl
To point of Concentration __ . T DA N ATAR. . bbb A L 10t LouN SN i 34 2
(Name)
Convoyer Gemiph ~ WiNRe Signatune! Shi'ppimgs ORMACETT™ Wil 1 L
B8, Botelived at’Railhead'orfPoiintfef Concenthation:'Date -« MW ¥ejves®
EyRGLR S Repregent atiive L e SEVEIA BN Gl TR I e TR
3B Ehipped frem Railhead bTkPoint of Concentratfiont Date .. .« = BT 0
To:Permanent' Cemetery _ Alsne-flarne Amer. Cemo#1764, Belleaw (Aisme) =~
(Name ) C::?
Convoyer ___ Signature 8Shipping Officer — \ T T W
i e = IE TR, Tt TEC,
40. Received:r Date i PRl AL 1 d el T S S GO IR N # A S TR A S
G.R.5; Ressbponthipoye . . . I8 A¥ g B0 O A ST (S CN T (RN e W
41. Reinterrea;: JO¥V+14,1922 Aisne6Marne Com.1764,Belleaun(Aisne)
: (Date)
42. Grave NO.;HL“_“N-éz ______________________________________________________________________ S EICILHTO 1T IR R
45. ReeBLOCK-YIO = R ALRROWA S | MFe L OER ULk SO TR Ty

S )
G.R.S. Representative Sk é%%_ﬁ?:_ffﬂ;n%;§§ﬁ1t2

WeDCleary
Lt. ,Chaplain, USA.



Place.. . Bellean (Al

tERMENT AND REBURIAL

T = = - ] 3 v ZEE10
DEMERS, Alfred Ja SERIAL NUMBER . 20219

Date ... H8VEm

o EVle ORGANIZATION Btye. By 10200 Fole

2. Disinterced (date) : From (give complete location):
November 04, 1922, o 0l i i i BTANE. 8y F10k 8y B6Ce. Fo COmedT64s .|| .
By G Uittt o S L as TN e ) Unit BB yidy-Adsne~-Marne (6TMe

Reburied (date) Nov,14 . 1922 In (give complete location): Greb7 ;Block A,

'

“arne Cem,1764,Belleau(Aisne)

Row 10,Aisne~

By : Grouptonburdal group .o Unit. bl .Nature of reburiall. .S &8L8

4. Report as to nacure of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
-...Wooden. bax and brivlap
Hadly decomposeds Features unrecognizable,
5.

(@) Identification tags: Buried with hody 2. .. .Y&8 : On grave marker?.... Yes

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general rémarks :

Body disc. and bottle record asrees.  Ring with red stone: same. forwarded.

i
|}

6.

What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? Z ,/

(@) Height (actual measurement). Tupogsible o deteimine YA '

(6)-Weight (estimated) - ... . RIS bl

(¢) Hair—Color - A

, Quantity .

9 Characteristics, . L YWy
‘- "
®

(d) Hair on face-—Color

il 1
Location e

LA i

- Quantity... Lls

i

(e) Permanent marks on body (old sears, peculiarities,

ormissing parts) ... WL

(/) Wounds or missing pavts (received at time of cASTAltN)
Lower Jaw missing/

e Anmebels R i S A0 A

& s
[

8.

Disinterment by iy /)
supervised by \,/L,Q_,QC/ 7 2l

C .T:-- DUI‘G‘.EA ? ‘t)i ‘»‘:‘(

Reburial 0/ é 7
supervised by ... .7 S e

LD HeyS

‘ e M
Xt i ApprOved : iji e T WEVERR Ll
l.gi, Es DEWEY, 1st It.Qi0g
(Title) % VT
PP\ ~ 0
O v v 2
ARCBLARATR e o .Dilaary
(Tif1) Lts ,Chaplein,USA.

)



INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORM NO. 16-

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse sidé of sheet in the corresponding mmz_,(zere;f
space. ‘This form is supplemental to and is to bhe forwarded with G. R. S. Form l-a, reporting
reburial locations. 'lo be Ll\.(‘d in ans\\ er to Question 26, Form 114, in case nu means of identification
en body.

1. Show soldlw S name, _u‘mlnum])er' rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate mlornmtmn as to location from which the hody was dhnrterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. ; G <

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, etc.

State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is po\snble and how the
bodx was om“un‘ly buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This \mtumnt bhOlllx] he as omplete as
possible. v

5. (@) State whether idcnti(icmion tags were found buried with bhody and on grave marker
by reporting ‘< Yes” or ‘‘No”

(h) State whether or not body appears to have l):gn a_hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
ana the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

: [ \

6. Give all informaiion as to hody description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Iterhs (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arcanged symmetrically
on either side and ‘classed’as incisors' (cutting teeth); ¢ospids orcanines (tearing tecth). bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewi ing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to ®ver the following hisic conditions : lost teeth, crowned teeth, ‘hridge
worlk, fillings, u'f‘e\ ';é(autlo.s of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

P ". -~ . :
MISSING TEETH " ... .. ~All teeth missing through previous
T exfraction (mot “those fractured or

digplaced by recent wounds) should
e serateh ed out, thus ;

CROWNED TEETH . Bloek'in =olid the crown of tooth (laliel " GOLD GROWH L> FORCELAIN CROWN
golil, porcelain, or gold and porcelain); , GOLD CROWN
thus <

BRIDGE WORK .. .. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD n DORCELAIN BR’DGE
oold .uhl“e.qnhl and porcelain bridge) &

A e thiu o [ 52
e : LSILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS P Draw filling on tooth accarately as GOLR FILLING GOLD FILLING
e possible (hlock in  and label wold, GOLD FILLING
\11\41 cement), thus : f )

“-'(JAVITY
CARIES {CAVITIES) . Qutline location and’ size ol cavity. —oog DECAYED
] shade in thuos :

g ¥4 50 o ' i

DENTURES (PLATES) . Drasw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in tecth atvached and indicato
ik ; ) | |
retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the word “elasp *

= X RS e s

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. ; PR Ly AL Sl R TR i

8. * Show name of person supervising the reburidl and thie namé and title of the Persen approving
Same. . \ : :

kY
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by \ £
= b > i
Y
i > \

> o y £
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA = f
‘Wile #70795
7/
I. LocaTiox IxpeEx CARD: ' og ._,2/ 7/,,%?/
\ : 3- "7’2'/,)//;4"
q}o‘f () Name ... mgﬂueuj/ £C 1L SerdiNo. 1 BB G0 4 .
(@) Rank . Privare. o . Organization _BIVe B 10200 Red.
?/;1/‘/7,( : CKR _____ 23 '___:Z g
L (c) Dateofdeath __&/1 /18 (@) Causeof death _._prmRTA

II. RecisTRATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
ﬂé/ (¢) Grave No. Lot 1S ,

/

[ %7/’ (3) Emerg. Address

Wor cester, liass.

II1. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... =i A CRRS/EE
A
1% g’,l\ 1 Dt o
IV. A. G. O. DisposrtioN CArRD: v AT Date of receipt i e e U OV R
b 51' uml
= ) L o s,
(a) Name /i ] i (d) Relationship -____'L/z_‘"if_'C?_-:_‘:—::'i_'_:__-'.;-:: ___________
(¢) Address b/ et AP LAAES, 1AL A - M ALA A b ; Bl A uin & L
(@ BREmagtolbeibrought Lo UMS SN SN L)y 0 L 0 b0t N
(¢) Tol be mmterred in National Cemeteryin U.S.at . . .
(FRShippinzsinstructionstupontarrival ofibody in Us S, Lot sl ic a7 NSRRI IR | R
(g)EDispesitiontmstnuctionsiiinoy brought oNT: S Ietrs & 1 N TS0 I S
BExaminer’s Initials & £ 508 Date it . I b LI i, i , 1980
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from
----- ISl s (L e S TN SOl o L Y I ot ol L
confirming request in Par. TV., item_______________ yaboveior tequesting thabe. - 480 1 TN e
_______________ 222 s o A et Lo 0 e TR0 e SR Rt G ST § 3
Examiner’s InitialgZ /1] Date 46 Tl st oo , 1620
(Y], G. R. S, Fies, CorrEsPONDENCE—shows as follows: .
h\
f"_""”;‘ —————— »
(@) Cancellation memos referred 10?7 oo oo
Examiner's Initials - ool £ Lofll £ i Date -t ot L, F9204
= e i : i
= Branee OMETERY NO. ___________12_6_4_ ____________ Saepr NO. to._ @i‘z‘.ﬁ.--f;:._--‘a ----- ) .
CoURNERY, =" Cex V) gl
G. R. 8. Torm No. 115 A CARDE D Make Form Ng. fis # ¥
* Amended Aprl 1*'.,1,-.‘;:)! t . -&‘:T?’\J 1‘ 3 | £
} : ; ’-\ ':‘v "\



VIL. G. R. 8. Form No. 114 made R L N , 1920.
Typed by ACheekedibye s M o [ il L G :\L\ - , 1920.
..,
VIII. FINAL ACTION: < Ap L
, W D
cable on __._________ o e x 1'92{]9
Following advice forwarded to Europe by Ve, 27
letter on __.}_qLQJ;J?f’ b 4920
NNARARI 9 BT TH DT RETHBRTH J i el
o Dl | ‘Ote ; W ée .
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""" " '_"""-_<—_—'%66_'_“_—__-'_-_""'____-
SIX, CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTION TAKEN.
‘;
i esiresibodyabe S u N ™ ’ | T A Jiy 7]
Body to be shipped to ol MU N o MR S ] e bl UL b SN 2 TP
X. SusPENSION REMARES: ________ i 3 L e, T TINSTRE AT O I . 1
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 5 G T 7 T T e R e e e e
/ ( l UL L s v v T e N e S
Discrepancies . .........
B e e e N g

bas



By

Cybo v I Al S

e e s s e ea

~ P SRR )

—t

<=

-0
-

OFZe s ooceeens L Tt A e R

1
Renmarks
5:G:Qt.Pdrd SlClomtialBiE i i A8
.........Disqreo&nqie%. i gl

; -

Name s # s« csiwersaenes i 5
YRR b a0 oo ok oo o olRg O X 4
S aINeR R S e bl R ;
OB ey e cotai s Tty 5 5 2 T
Remarks

A e S R BTl ) o o
g, R, 5. Corr.

shisiie oA Ws R olts

Name v ov oo

Ranke et -un

-

Serial No

Orgeooversl

Remarks

Checkers . .

o als aneielieeiidiy

Name « oo
Rank.. «s«

Serial No.

Orgesevse:

Remarks

screpanc:ws

Ry Yot ot et o

N e a3 ) T SO

..q....-o-.-.-.,.-.-...

U
.
[}
o
o]
@
=
Q
14
@
(9}
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e . 0
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...Discrepanciesi.....
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
g™ Pile 70795

1. Location IxpExX CARD:

w4 X G2 H
: (a) Name ... PEIF RS Ak red-Ha Ser. No. .- 335339
2 / il TYP'E‘K ______
() Rank - Pyfyates— b Organization _____ Biys--Be--10888 FPeds '
7/"’7774 1[2¢11§ 4 ' ______ 13- 7%
(¢) Date of death __ B (d) Couse of death o ldefeed .
I

I. RecisTrATION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

Grave No. .81 .. - Row ______ b o (Ploties el - Sec. ... LR TYRS Hpgee | 0l8
e . » B
/) u (b) Emerg. Address ________ 1% e 3 Tt - . =
' Wor ceater, 1iass.
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases . :,._,, _____________________ GKR, .29 -

ptadi)
u ¥ l"‘

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J.,

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

APR 25 14

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. .o oo e e , 192
i s, fnal v e e ‘/,
COUNTRY CeMETERY No. .. SARIR R 0 T ST MENNON, LA Sali il O
Ge Rl\%élggll‘g‘?lﬁlls_A 3--3020

A 1764 539



APTENTION INQJ IRY
File 70795
9/22/21
MEMORANDUM =

~

Case of Pvt. Alfred Demers— 135319
i Bty B, 102nd F.A.

/ RE: MIDDLSZ INITIALZe ( whether L or J).

A<G.0. Teport phone 9/21/21 that the soldier's signature is

e Ke‘ Vail
vestigator.

MALFRED Je DERERS™

middle name was Josephe



/Y / 7/ S r& 030
GRAVE LodATl_OI\ JLANK

o

LOCATION OTy BIE GRAVE OF

Demers(37314) A.T. .

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Mag@ reference
must specify clearly what map is used, & . ¢ . - m.zé/b/

-~

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?%

Was one fastened to name peg or )
stake used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and tags missing,
should be given here: Yl &y D

(Signature and Ranle of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. @, A. B. I



GRS Form 12la T.le Nos 70795

9/21 192 1

L

=)

Cards Department..

CASE OF:

Dtye H, 102nd FeAe
ORGANIZATION (01d)

Demers, Alfred L.
(tlame)

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have bcen mado on the Registrae-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be necessayy”
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZ TION (New)

FILE NO. _ Date Place P14 No.
SURNALE \ Uemers Ofig. D=
SERIAL NUMBER 1st Reb. D=
FIRST NAUE AND INITIALS Alfred Je 2nd Reb. D=
RANK 3rd Reb, D=

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the abovo spaces below double line fill in ONLY the now
data and data correcting provious information)

BY'y Ethel C. Cawley

Inve & AdJje

S
Department
- \_rl...v- Ll Ul U

9.% 8B cand wes, sent, bo. file,

Correciions made
on Organization
File Cdard:

By 2.

5 /1105 /1L



ﬂ"ML 1L T A

fo-1-11 |
g s

s



Deme xs.(l.?..fi./ﬂ)...

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Injki

........ Pyl b oW N AT, 2 )0, k;;sﬁ

(Rank.) (Olgan atfps)
DATE OF BURIAL. .uu.-g-,,,,. il f(ﬁg‘.% ......
PLACE OF BURIAL. cm«»« ......

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department) __Map reference.
must specify clearly what map is usedt 1 e (:u.uu.n.a,

V—LF' .z,u uu.,-." ..c,l.u)i.'g,ﬂ‘r *b“

' cunE .»Qﬂ??‘.’%

(C-64 )S lnjﬁ

GRAVE NUMBER...25 0.0 .7 ﬂ:-»?
HOW MARKED: NamePeg?....7.c>. .. Cross?............
Headboard? . . . Bottle”

Was one fastened to name peg o
stake used as a grave marker

If name unknown and tags lﬁjescnptmn and “marks
should be given here: e

(Signature and Ra.nk of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to bhe sent to Chief of vaes Registration Service.
- l \ ;': 'H (“\f
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WAR. DEPARTMBNT
Office of the Quartermaster General of the .Army
Washington

G.R.S. Form 8~W-A=0
Information requested of A,G,0.

a =l — 4
NTT74 L.
File No. 774,/ [ ]( ;Z” Requistration,

e =

Date 2/23/21

From: The Quartermaster Gencral, U, S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)

To: The Adjutant General of +the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W.,Washington, D.C.

Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

l. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all infrmmation shown.
4 V’
g Stitnams  Demers f. Date of death 8/1/18
. b, Christian neme Adfred—%. g. Cause of death DWRIA 4
O
/}7/, c. Serial Number 135319 _ h,. Authority (C.0.#) 3

7

et g wy
s Organization Bty. E, 102nd F.4. ¥ j, Emersency addrcssAVJJ//«f/ g

, /Nu Varges., (//).,.;:. Y &
€. Reank Pvt. & w1 Relatlonahlp getiing
‘ " ,4;:’:,» “"c P 7 A /,J.///J- L/ Y J // ‘”[/v/z’/«v"// 2
BODY DESCRIPTION =PI G2  PENTAL CHARTS ((w( Lclnrv)
(See page #2 of the Service Record) y (See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)
2. Age of enlistment ~
A\ : ‘&, Strike out teeth missing
10 b, Color of eyes ¢ v
":.:. . i e B ipiBal BB 0 e A TE T
*f % ¢» Color of hair ?@sw@ . lupper right upper left
\\ d. Height ’ 8% 6% 43210 2%05 s8R
oy i lower right lower left
i3 VD*! e, Weight
&
1\ 1
%ﬁ k; f, Permanent marks and
O < phyglcal defects) at il
Z 0 enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)
~ I:¢ IJ' T\O\J’LRS’
c} ow Quartermmaster General, Ut@g%:»
v\" \ 19-‘.?,;5'_ I?'rQJ\_;C, -
\  CHETERY NO: 1764 X 2@};‘;}; * ey
N { “udn, .&, b o ‘}‘
N SHERT MO B3 Sheise Quide 25" %2,
w TYPED BY: JBC e, A 0 ok cHARPHE. Cllihey Qi ¢ AF /74 WIILET TG Ve
§ 8/7] '\/]’T."L ;/)"': ' W/ ""'/1‘/‘-"‘\ ee Shres }’-33’5 S8 &3 D"., A.Gﬂ

; - N ) S O R O CED oa N & W
N &wntt,, 7 15 O e Abs, /90 8/ 254 ' :
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1. G. R. & Form io.,l.
2. Soldier’s No.

Surname (In Block Letters) irst Name and Initials

b.

6.

7.

8.

Plot No. or Lett
9. Name Peg?..... Cross?..... Headboard?..... Bottle?.....
Check Method of Marking

10. Buried with Body?....... Attached to Grave Markel“i. 1 o0

& Id(,ntiﬂc‘\tlon Tags

}“» . S . .
1% RIE: name,‘u"mnown aud tavs ssing, give pfarks and des-










WAR BEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THw. ARMY o il
3—4756 WASHINGTON 7 0 7 ? .5

Memorandum for ; Qﬂ%// % 3 //‘“?(‘/L/‘&
N u[‘}’ / Z‘;é/c_,
/,’ :

idtc. * T S aaa

‘d&w"

&




SMETERIAL DIVISION

REGISTRATION BRANCH
Inquiry & Correspondence Section

Registration Section

Overseas Project Section
~ Date f?é//<:; ;2-//// //

CAPTAIN WYNNE

MR. HUGHITT

MISS BOLAND .

MISS MINOGUE

MAIL & PREPARATION OF DATA
CONGRESSIONAL & SPECIAL REPLY
GENERAL REPLY

PHOTOGRAPH SECTION
INVESTIGATION & ADJUSTMENT
AUDIT

CARDS

COMPILATION OF DATA
STATISTICS

Return to -

<

S /3040 /LML

Action - ' 3 >
Ad justment b
Approval Y
Copies /4}&4A4;AL46$

Correction

Draft of lettercfyfmﬁzyybﬂ
Investigation & Report

Note {need not return)ﬂ"ﬁ/”
Note and Return_

Papers in Cage/”/; ’/*“ijf“‘

Personal Cpnferenp@;j;<j;{;4?:ﬁ S D L O
Remark 1/ " i

Reply , 4

Returned , - /V

Signature

Preparation of Reply for Slgnaiure of,
Secretary of War
Quartermaster General
Colonel Penrose
Lt, Coil, Davis, 0.R.C,
Captain Wynne

(See other side)



G.R.S, Form o, 126
VERTFICATLON Q¥ DATA WAR DEPABTMENT
OFFICE QUAR"‘EE"S«IASTER GENERAL
CIMETERIAL DIVISION
INQUIRY STCTION.

Date

=0 REGISTRATION SECTION, Time

INVESTICATION SUB-SECTION.;
i A AL

| Attention of

TON OF
Grave location

(a) originai
(v) reburial

Serial number

File number

Cause of death

D et ]
Organization
Emergency Address

Identification . ,
Rank Z7Q£¥4%2/// VL
r". d /’(
N T : M./
RuGISTRATION SECT{ON
INVESTIGATION SUB-SEGTION
: Date e
TO INQUIRY SECTION: Time dia

Attention of: Supervisor
PRRAC.. action to be taken by this offices
o . REBLY and 109«a to Dbe returned to Inve & Adj,

—__REPLY and return to Inve & Adjs for investigatlon.

Exeminer
Remarks}

See other side,

5-459 IMB

’



OFFICERS

R. J. FONTAINE, PRESIDENT G. F. OSTER.TUucE PRESIDENT pe

N. P. WOOD, TREASURER N. E. MAYO
W. F. KNOX, HISTORIAN

RETARY

<

F * FONTAINE

[ WwWOOoD
W. <. KNOX
J. J. DRESSER

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

G. F. OSTER
N. E. MAYO

D. BROCKLEBANK..
G. I. GIDDINGS |

|
3

BATTERY E VETERAN ASSOCIATION

WORCESTER, MAsS. september 17, 1921

guartermaster-General
Cemeterial Division,U.S.4A.
‘,aShington, Do C ®

Attention of Capt.Chas J. Vynne

Pile 2938 Cem.Div.#70795~

Regist'n.

EVtoA-L.Demers — BatnE "’102 FOA-

Miiaac

e 4

8

/l) 4

%

(e

¢

£

T |

R URTIFESETER "PapIoosy

L L
0

Yy

¥4

Your letter September 1, relative to the above, will

have to advise that I am unable to obtain
or a copy of same for your files.

Enclosed letter explains as much as I am able to
get from the party who wished me to take up the case.

the original notice

~ Evidently, either the notice really has been lost O\
. or it 18 a ruse to cover up a bad misunderstanding on their
part, which I personally believe to be the case.

’ . Am sorry to have caused you the inconvenience of
investigating this case, but desire to thank you for the

attention given to it, Ve shall consider the matter closed here.

V@ Lesocce, y

Cniboo &?}ng -

Yours truly,

Battery E Veteran Assn.
108nd.FPield Ar
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' _~ September 9, 1921

Mrs. Demers
43 Coral Ste.
Vorcester, Mass.

My dear lMrs. Demers:

Am in receipt of a letter today from the Quartermaster
General's Office, Graves Registration Service, U. S. Army,
stating that they have no record of a notice being sent you
relative to the beturn of the late Private Alfred L. Demers or
of Valter Demers.

They request me to send them a co of the notice
sent you, so, may I ask you to send to me the original notifica-
~ tion sent you from the War Department, thaet I may make a copy
. and send them and straighten this metter out.

Graves Registration Service advise their records
show that Private Alfred L. Demers's body is not to be returned
and of Valter Demers they have no record whatever.

Am enclosing stamped envelope for return of notice

and will advise you further when any word is received from
Washington.

Respectfully,

y E Veterga- A .
Nelson E. Mayo ' /‘ACAnggg;e ary '
3 Roreross St.
L, ‘::

Vorcester, Mass,

.“ ‘4
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File 70795 }
Base of Pvt. Alfred Demers -~ 135319 9/22/21‘@;;‘
Bty B 1Znd F-A. Y

\\\‘\

© e - 13
m CHIBBEES %{ﬁﬁﬁ [ wieiler % or dle
4.0, report phone 9/21/21 that the soliier's signature is

®ALFRED Jo DEMERS® PN
Bo Kems g#% Vail RS
Investigators - N D

middle neme was Josephe
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File Nos
Fromg
Tos

Subject:

no records of a soldier by the
of a commniostion sent to &
advising that the body was

September 1, 1921.U /
v F _L"

VS

<X,
e
W
ERE

A
29348 Ceme Dive = $70795 = Hogistrations.

The Quartermaster Gq.mml’ Ue Se Army,iCemetorial m'“m,.

sl h

% Bl

=LN

ur. Nelsonm E. iayo, Socretary, Battery E, Veteran Asscolatiom,
Worcester, lass.

Case of Private Alfred L. DEMERS, Battery R, 102nd Field
Artillery.

le Receipt is acknowlsdged of your letter dated Angust 9, 1921
wherein you state the relatives of Private Alfred L. DEMERS, have received
mtice that the body of Private Demers is at Hoboken,NeJ., awaiting Linal

dispositions

2¢ The rocords of this offica show that tho body of Private
Alfred L, Demers is mot to be returned to the United States; and we have

name of Walter Demors; and have no record
he parents of the late Priwats Alfred L. Demers,
in Hobolen, NJ.

s It 'is requested tmmt,

if poesible, you obtain a ocopy
of the commmnication reseived by r ‘

the parents of Private Demers and

forward same to this offics in order that an investigation may be instituted
to datorminme who sent such notification and to whom same pertains,

records may

roplye

be completed and wi
Ploase use the snclosed enve

By authority of the Quartermaster Cemeral :

1 Incle :
1 Penalty emvelope,

Inv « & Adja

N

WED

©
sy R
A

3 7

c; A m™

Ui

GG

T R .
ol | %

) \ g
L o

e W

GHARIES J. WINNE
CaptaingQe Me COIpEs

)t

.

4. The information requested is desired in order that owr
11 be greatly sppreciated by this office.
lope, which requires mo postage, for your
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Ca se of G{ .'/g' “/( / [
DEVMERS: ALFRED L = 135319=

Pvte Bty Bo 102nd FeA.
RE: Notification of E*A. of body being im Hoboken- Nede

Letter from Veteran Asso. of Batty E- 3 Noreross Ste. Worchester, lMass.
asking explanation of mnotice received by the parents of the above soldier
stating the body of the above scldier was in Hoboken NeJe when no requisi
tion for the remains had been madee they also state that they believe the notice
also reads "Walter Demers®alsc instead of Alfred Lemerse ;
4.G.0° report phone- 8/26/2l--- ¢ :
Alfred L. Demers- 135319~ Pvte Bty & 102nd Inf. DWRIA 8/1/18
enli sted 5/25/17 at Worchester, liass. assigned to Bty B 2nd. Regt Masse. FoAe HeBe
which became Bty E 102nd Fed.
DeWoReLoAo 8/1 18-- Inv. shows death 7/31/18 = no determination as to date of degl
Pvte Bty B 102nd Fe.d. 4
Age 20 yrs 5 mos at enle Gray eyes- Browm hair- fair complexiom~ 5£t 11 ince.
weight 14l-— size of shoe 9% B~~ D.C. no marks whatever,
E.A. Anng Duvois- friend-9Pla' tation St.= Worchester, llasse
Ef fects were sent t0 mother Irs Emerance Demers-

add. MOt givene

Walter We. Demers- 13486l- Bty C 102nd FeA. Cple

enlisted 5/23/17 at lethuem. Mass. assigned to Bty C 2nd Masse Feds N.Ge
which became Bty C 102nd F.A.

discharged 4/29/19 at Cp. Devens llass.
Foho 12 Park Ste Dover, N.He

Hoboken returned pepers = 4726/ 2816 Case-- Cty 1764-— both 115 and 115-A are
in this office--

Therefore

AGTION Ru(UESTED*

Request letter to Veteram Association= Bty BE= 3 Norcross St
Worcester, Mass- for copy of mnotification received by parents of Alfred Le.
Demers- motifying them that the remains of their son was at Hobojmm--

\ 4

f 1o E.Kens Vail
g/ 4 I iga tore
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WAR DEPARTMENT

QUARTERMASTER CORPS z »
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

Augnst 18th,1921.

File 293.8 CemeDive,CorasBrs

MEMORANDUM FOR:

Chi ef, Cemeterizal Division,
OOQ,.M.G'. 9 Tli—la.s}].illgtoll, D.c.

SUBJECT: Investigation of Recordse.

1. Forwarded herewith for investigation and
reply direct to writer, is a copy of communication from
Mr. Nelson Ee. Mayo, Secretary Battery E, Veteran Associationm,
Worcester, lasses

e Records of this office indicate that the
papers iIn the case of the late Private _Alfred Demers were
returned to your office under date of Apr:.l 26th as a ™o
Case" - Cemetery 1764 - Sheet 539,

Be This office has no pzpers in the case of
the late Private Walter Demers, and accordingly there is
no record of a commﬁfication having been sent to the parents
of the late Private Alfred Demerse

R.E .SHANNON,
capt& 111 QOMO GOI'PS,
Officer

Incle * Byecutive Assistante

2 1 34

() AL |BHRIBWAY fpanigday
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Augnet 16¢h,1921.

Pile 295,8 ComeDive,Cor.Br,

MEMOBANDUM FOR:

Chi ef, Cemeterisl Division,
0aQeMalioy mew, Dele

BUBF RO Investigation of Heocords.

1e Forwarded herewith for investigstion and
reply divect to writer, is a copy of commumicst ion from
Mre Helson Be layo, Deerstary Battery B, Veteran sssociation,
Worcestor, Uass.

2y Pecopds of this office indieste that the
papess in the case of the late Private Alfred Demers were
returned to your office under date of April 26th as & "o
Gase" - Cemotery 1764 - Sheet 539

Ge This office has no papers in the case of
the late Privote Walter Demers, and aceordingly there ls
10 record of a commmication having been semt to the parents
of the late Private Alfred Demerss

Rell SHAMON,
Captain,QellsUorps,
officer in Charges
Byt
PN, T Po0.PALLAS ,
male 2 el }%“ $ Lxeoutive Assistants
" f P "ri,;,\;;, " ' oOTwWE
¢ ﬂ{“ e N L CEWELEKIVT DIA’
'\'“"«‘, .‘__’ﬂ!/l % 3
b \,-'.“” ““““ .~;\ 3 7o
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G.R. S.Form No. 101-A
INFORMATION V' *NK

TO:

FROM:

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

File Number

Date

Please furnish information as checked ( v) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME:

RANK:

]\/ “/(;k/w‘ A /‘/),*ri LLAA Serial Number

ORGANIZATION: /2 ., 77+ C, )6 %

(A 0. »'L,‘-r\ N

1.

2.

3.

(o1

=1

10.

11.

12,

14,

15.

4.

No. QUESTION

Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with
records?

Date of death.

Cause and place of death.

Number of casualty cablegram.

. Date buried.

. Grave location.

(a) Complete record required.
(b) Name of cemetery or commune onmy required.
(¢) Note reinterments.

. Who reported burial?

. Confirired by G. R. 8.7

. Report as to grave marker.

Identification tags:
(¢) Buried with body?
(D) Attached to grave marker?

Complete emergency address?

Has been notified? (Give date.)

. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.

(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)
What is the photograph number ?
Inquiry made by.

N. B.—AIll proper names to he typewritten, or printed
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

REPLY

/©

-
RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT.

....................... Confirmed.

', ;;/(/7 A




COPY

BATTERY E VETIRAN ASS0C IATION

Worcester, liasse
August 9, 1921.

Commend ing Off icer
Graves Service
United States Army
Hoboken, New Jerseye.

Sir:

The parents of Private Alfred Demers have requested
me to write you relative to a recently received notice that
the body of a Private Demers is at Hoboken, Ne.Je awaiting
final dispositione

3\

As no requislition for the retwrn of his body has _
been made to the United States Government if would seem there
is a bad error somewhere.

I believe the no tice reads, Walter Demers also,
ingtead of Alfred Demers,

For your information I would advise that Walter
Demers was a resident of Lawrence, Mass. and was of Battery C
102nd FeA. while Alfred Demcrs was of Battery E, 102nd Fe.d.

I believe there is a mix-up on army serial numbers, as well
as namese

This should bear your closest investigation both in
the United States and overseas and positive identification
should be made of both for the comfort of their parentse

I shall aswait, sir, your early reply,

A Respectfully

2

NELSON E. MAYO :
Secretary,Battery E,Veteran Association

3 Noreross Street,
Worcester, Mass,
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Q. M. C. Form No. 487.
Approved Nov. 8, 1915.

083372

SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT,

DATED : DATE RECEIVED IN

:OMCLM kﬁﬂ i | W 5@4;0 w
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6.X. Sy Fd

No. 121

Classification
Adjustment CEVETERT AL DIVISION
1 GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

REGISTRATION SECTION

;u N v 19
: Date

MEMORANDUM:
Tos Registration Files Sub-Section.
Subject:  Adjustments made on Registration Files.

1. Changes as checked have been made in the Registration Files vwhich
will necessitate a®rrespondirg change in the Classification Files,

ADD. ADD,
CORR.! DATA CORR, | DATA
File Number Rate _of Burial ‘ ,
Vg
Name Date of Reburial yid
Serial Number Burial Information ¥
Rank Nearest Relative
Organization Notified Nearest Relative gl
Cause of Death Blue Card thrown cut o]
Date of Death Vhite Card set up
Casvalty Cablegram Number S
S5 2N B
0.X: Alphabetical Files L'jf g J é'/ﬁ_ A0

O«Kyv-Organization Files

O+Xs—State-Files,

_*_7L,_pard$ attached.,

NS=7739/MB

b O gl

LY

Cemetery Audit. Department
L. ITnvestigation & Adjustment Dept.




4.R.S. FORM NO. 16 pla  10t-73 . ,ers,

Date June- 9, 1919.

>

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

y = 5379
Name : Demers ‘57&—6L124u25</¢ ih;a/;a/ /yumbex. 135319
ald L - ® X )7 %
Rank : Pvhe Qrganization: Baty E, 102nd Fed.

Jisinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit wuge

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)

June 9, 1919 Plot~73 liyers, at Chateau-Thierry, Aisne

Goordes 256e70N — — 184.04E

Grave 1llo Sl
;—:;\?
Reburied (Date) San (Give complete location)a\ ks [ii”§%““
June 9, 1919

Tational Cemetery at Belleauw Wood By EIsne.

CO_OI'(].O 262Q601‘I e ’0176.('@

Plot-&, Sece F, Grave 8l.

—

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintrment:

Body in poor conditione

e

Was ome identification tag found upon the body? yes

Yhat other means of identificatio

?

n were found on the body? none

| [
_iaawy

——

Note : :
If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be pfompt%xj
sent to the Effects Depot dirsct, as is required by G:0. 170, @.H. 2, 1918:, &5

after being carefully exemined for clues to jdentitv in doubt ful cases, notagggn

Y i N % f () e
whereof will be made and repoerted to Chief, Graves Registration oerviceée
7N
{ Ty

NGRS » e ek (4 T" s ?
Supervised by: \2A VX o [ alim g '///%‘/)W (prezzitrr
b= €.0 .Group Unit

Prov. Unit'B G.R.S.
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G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A Place

 REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1o swyas/a ...
- P “&L;r‘.&mf) & ! SErIAL NUMBER s

Batt.E. 102nd F A [

4. REMAINS OF

BIANR SR S MRS et 2 ()R GTA NTZAML O S ST

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location):

© July 19 /21, Belleau,”isne,Amer,Cty,f1764 (r,81-F-2

' M eG Sect,6 tripye
By Groy pESSESIE s of‘ourty ........................... Wnrbreis DQCt

>

3. Reburied (date) : - In (give complete location) : ‘,/
July 19 /21 Belleau,Aisns, Auer, Cty,i1764 Gr,81-¥-2 /' | _

M cGourty \ Sect.6 / A . - Box:& burlap '

Byieh Groupt et s S uigiiie i 170 MO BA I S S AINaturefofirehunal M SRR

-4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
. 5.ft, earthen grave, blanket, . pine box :

Decomposed, unrecognizable

LRIt Yos TR L
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?....... !o ........................ On Grave MATKET ..t i espsisiseisivsions

Tag on body reads "Demers,A.J. Pvt.Batt.B., 102ad F,A, 118,135319"
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

None , s

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? :"

(@) Height (actual measurement) Undetorainablo

() Weight (estimated) Undeterwinable . ...

(¢) Hair—Color : Undeterminabke

Characteristics ................ ndeterminable
(d) Hair on face—Color b Sl Yndetenminable. Lol :
Location..... ... . . . Undeterminable

Quantity ... ., Undeterminable

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing partg) Uridet,erninable -

b 3/)

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of €asualby) ... &)51 .................

Lower jav missing, - X -

7. Disinterment
supervised

8. Reburial

supervised g .. /... 4&.‘!;‘3&"&-&‘:11’:- :
»



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

~ Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no'means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
s\ eseor S NoRzs

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in oronbody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body

or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. . - ; ,

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING

tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out, |

S Pog=TO0TH MISSING -
b {7 2N
CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label ‘ 5-_; ,- : ;
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), | #
thus :
e 4 —GOWDano PORCELAIN BRIDGE :
BRIDGE WORK ........c.......... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label ' b dL0BRIDGE.
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), G |7
thus : >
GoLD FlLu:q'fz.o\
................................ Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- t GoLD FiLL
i sible . (block in and label gold, silver,| GIO'LD FILLING
cement), thus : (% ’
DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade 7D T‘CAYED
in thus :

ENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
DEHTOER ) clasps on naturat{geeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

“,::\ o
T ¥ T J c q ota
7. Show name of person S“}“ﬁ‘-‘{!ﬁg,)}ll\%:\dlmtéxment and the name and title of the person approving
same. Lo SN

W

\ e W'y

[ % W G MRS LT 5‘ “ PN ;
ﬁpﬁv:sﬁw leial and tm and title of the person approving same.
&S ,\.s"‘z‘ -

8. Show name of person su
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IN REPLY
REFER TO

A.G. 201 Demers, Alfred J. (W)

SUBJECT:

To:

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON

October 13,
Date of death.

The Quartermaster General,

Washington, D. C.

An investigation recemtly campleted by this office in the case of
Alfred J. Demers, Army serial number 135319, Private, Company E, 102nd
Field Artillery, who is reported to have died August 1, 1918, from wounds
received in action, shows that the report is erronecus and that this sol-

dier was killed in act ion July 28, 1918,

By order of the Secretary of War: S
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Aolis 201 Demers, alfred J. (W) ’ GRNnfibe 1217

Date of deakh, _ '

The Quartermaster Gemeral,

washington, Ds G,

An lavestig:tiom rucemly cumploted by this office in the easc of
Alfred J, Demers, Army sorial number 135319, yrivate, Compony 3, 162nd
Field Artillery, who is reported te have dled sugust 1, 1018, from vounds
receiwd in action, shows that the repert 1s erronc us and that this sol=~
dlor was killed in sct dom July 26, 1916,
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